Factory Expo Home Centers
* 115 Titan Roberts Rd. » Lillington, NC 27546 - 1 (800) 504-3238

0072102

""" GAYLE WILLIAMS BYRD [ " 12/5/2022  |RsS TR
T
%ootiss 1300 Erwin Chapel Rd “" Dunn """ NC|™ 28334 """ (919) 608-2709
. [&] STATE ZIP CELL
soress  Erwin Chapel Rd " Dunn NC|™ 28334
EMAII ESS & EMAIL ADDRESS
ST b amela Hubbard - 36358 l' HAveR tgbyrd.calgone@gmail.com Iz
- YEAR BEDROOMS BATHS DEN
" Craycroft (L) 1456H22P01 by Champion 2023 | 2 2
SERIAL NUMBER NEW [ USED NEW FLOOR SiZ%4I 0“ % 56' D" HITCH SIZE 60. 0“ APPROX. SQ. FT. 747
NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION & FINAL PAYMENT Retail Price 1456H22P01 - $ 61,763.38
This is a cash transaction. Buyer authorizes Factory Expo Home Centers Factory Direct Discount CTayCron () $ (21,863.38)
to place home into the construction process. By placing home in the Sub Total 1[$ 39,900.00
construction process, buyer understands that all down payments are non-
refundable. Buyer agrees that the final yment must be paid as indicated
under Notations & Remarks. XM Addendum "A" upgfﬂdes $ 2,690.00
NOTICE OF COMPLETION
2 - " Sub Total 2|$ 42,590.00
Buyer understands that the approximate completion month for home is:
February
Buyer understands that in the event delivery of the home does not occur to | Standard Freight Charge § 2,093.00
property within 12 days after home is completed at the factory there will be
a $20 per day storage charge that must be paid prior to shipment.
Xé éﬂf;x
Buyer is financially responsible for insurance coverage on the home once
completed by manufacturer and responsible for any damage incurred.
Xg& ,Ag X
NOTICE OF FREIGHT Document Fee $ 395.00
Buyer understands that unless otherwise stated, the quoted freight price is
estimated for the current date and may not reflect fluctuating fuel charges,
Department of Transportation highway construction re-routing, highway
patrol escorts, gr unigue complicated placements based on terrain of
delivery site. )M X
Taxes $ 1,070.60
NOTATIONS & REMARKS Taxes may change based on final delivery address.
*** No contingencies *** Total | $ 46,148.60
Down Payment (-)|$ (15,000.00)
Additional Pazment as Agreed (-)|$ 0.00
Unpaid Balance |$ 31,148.60

*NO VERBAL PROMISES Changes may only be made via signed change order request and may incur extra charges. M’X
Buyer understands that if not paid 7 business days prior to completion, balance must be paid in certified funds. X

F P
Buyer agrees that the unpaid balance due will be paid in full on or before:

= R 1O X A7) X
| UNDERSTAND THAT | HAVE THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS PURCHASE BEFORE MIDNIGHT

PERIOD, | UNDERSTAND THAT THE DEALER MAY NOT HAVE ANY OBLIGATION TO GIVE ME BACK ALL OF THE MONEY THAT | PAID THE DEALER. |
UNDERSTAND ANY CHANGE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT BY THE DEALER WILL CANCEL THIS A EMENT.

OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE THAT | HAVE
SIGNED THIS PURCHASE AGREEMENT. | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS CANCELLTION MUST BE IN WRITING. IF | CANCEL THE PURCHASE AFTER THE THREE-DAY

Please read your deposit disclosure carefully for termination of Purchase Agreement by any party. All sales are subject to fees for cancellation.

agreement amount will be adjusted to cover the increases incurred during such time.

Unless otherwise stated, if for any reason buyer is not ready to authorize construction of the above home, the amount of this purchase agreement is subject to an
increase. If the cost of the home increases between the date of this agreement and the gate bgyer authorizes construction, buyer agrees that the purchase
X

- Co=a
REERENT

AL LN

ALY
ENT

THI! ME CONTAIMTIE ENT e N e

SF f.[g.q O OPR INDI

ITAINED IN

(8

RWRITTEN N EEEE‘! WHICH IS N

s JTAT “REA DR SR i b ae
é (\)jz{{l W (j/u‘&‘d’"ﬂ’{f// /9?/\5/522, SIGNEd(dJ/I/é w c%//b’a—«

Pamela Hubbard - 36358 Fach{ry Expo Hofne ¢enters X BUYER > J GAYLE WILLI‘M§ BYRD
Representative

By

SIGNED

Factory Expo Home Centers MANAGER REVIEW X BUYER Date
& ACCEPTANCE

Page 1
CRH1521264 Created: 12/5/2022 10:27:47 AM 12/5/2022 -



ADDENDUM "A" Factory Expo

me Centers

Customer: GAYLE WILLIAMS BYRD Model: 1456H22P01 - Craycroft (L)
Barricade or OX Wrap $ 938.00
Thermal zone3 $ 814.00
Dishwasher Installed $ 698.00
Wire & brace ceiling fan 3 Ea - Living room & Master & #2 bedrm $ 240.00
IMPORTANT: The manufacturer reserves the right to modify, cancel, or substitute

products on the home at any time without prior notice or obligation, this includes but is

not limited to standard items and upgrades.

TOTAL FOR ADDENDUM "A" $ 2,690.00

x%_x DATE. /R -5 24

Addendum - Page 2
Created: 12/5/2022 10:27:47 AM



